
Michigan at Penn State
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Michigan vs Penn St. (11/7/2025 at University Park, Pa., )

Michigan (11-2-3) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 2 O'Toole, Patrick 1 0 0 0 0 30
d 3 Fisher, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 61
d 4 Miller, Nolan 1 0 0 0 1 90
d 5 Baker, Will 0 0 0 0 1 90
f 11 Ramirez, Michael 0 0 0 0 1 45
gk 1 Goldson, Isaiah 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 8 Mitrovic, Mitar 3 2 0 0 2 90
m 10 Herrera, Duilio 0 0 0 0 0 47
m 12 Cassiday, Nicholas 2 1 0 0 0 61
m 17 Ramos, Joao Paulo 2 0 0 0 0 73
m 29 Mendez, Raymundo 0 0 0 0 2 76

--Substitutes--
m 7 Sasaki, Shuma 2 0 0 0 0 28
f 9 Elmquist, Grayson 0 0 0 0 0 54
f 15 Martin, Oliver 0 0 0 0 0 23
m 18 Martens, Zach 1 0 0 0 0 17
m 19 Pierson, Kyle 0 0 0 0 0 14
m 22 Brame, Kamau 0 0 0 0 0 6
d 24 Nobles, Nick 2 0 0 0 0 44
d 25 Diebolt, Drew 0 0 0 0 0 22
d 27 Davis, Dylan 1 0 0 0 0 29

Totals 15 3 0 0 7

Penn St. (5-8-3) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 3 Henderson, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 5 Sheridan, Joseph 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 14 Marshall, Morgan 0 0 0 0 1 90
d 15 Eger, Matthew 0 0 0 0 1 90
gk 27 Evans, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 6 Daouda, Malick 0 0 0 0 2 90
m 10 Bell, Freddie 3 1 0 0 3 90
m 11 Grabfelder, Caden 0 0 0 0 5 81
m 16 Leavey, Davy 3 1 0 0 1 80
m 20 Liscum, Ben 1 0 0 0 1 90
m 22 Danielson, Van 0 0 0 0 0 37

--Substitutes--
m 8 Dionne, Christian 1 0 0 0 1 42
m 21 Madore, Ben 1 1 0 0 0 30

Totals 9 3 0 0 15

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Goldson, Isaiah 90:00 0 3

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
27 Evans, Jonathan 90:00 0 3

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Michigan 0 0 0
Penn St. 0 0 0

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Michigan 3 12 15
Penn St. 6 3 9

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Michigan 2 1 3
Penn St. 2 1 3

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Michigan 1 3 4
Penn St. 1 0 1

Fouls 1 2 Total
Michigan 2 5 7
Penn St. 5 10 15

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-PSU #16 Leavey, Davy (13:10); YELLOW-UM #24 Nobles, Nick (70:02); YELLOW-PSU # TEAM (86:53);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 557
Stadium: Jeffrey Field, (University Park, Pa., )
Officials: Referee: Dimitar Chavdarov; AssistantReferee1: Michael Gorsegner; AssistantReferee2: Ross Kleinstuber; AlternateOfficial: Cody Hack;
Offsides: Michigan 4, Penn St. 0



Michigan at Penn State
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Michigan vs Penn St. (11/7/2025 at University Park, Pa., )

Time Play
00:00 Goldson,Isaiah at goalie for Michigan.
00:00 Evans,Jonathan at goalie for Penn St..
0:09 Throw in by Michigan [0:09].
0:51 Throw in by Penn St. [0:51].
2:04 Throw in by Michigan [2:04].
2:50 Throw in by Michigan [2:50].
3:13 Throw in by Michigan [3:13].
5:54 Throw in by Penn St. [5:54].
5:58 Shot by Penn St. Bell,Freddie, off target.
6:01 Goal kick by Michigan Goldson,Isaiah.
6:55 Throw in by Penn St. [6:55].
7:23 Foul on Penn St. Daouda,Malick; free kick awarded to Michigan Ramos,Joao Paulo.
7:39 Throw in by Michigan [7:39].
9:12 Throw in by Michigan [9:12].
11:34 Throw in by Michigan [11:34].
12:14 Goal kick by Penn St. Evans,Jonathan.
12:47 Throw in by Michigan [12:47].
13:10 Foul on Penn St. Bell,Freddie; free kick awarded to Michigan Herrera,Duilio.
13:10 Yellow card on Penn St. Leavey,Davy for Dissent
14:43 Offside against Michigan.
15:28 Throw in by Penn St. [15:28].
17:13 Foul on Michigan Ramirez,Michael; free kick awarded to Penn St. Marshall,Morgan.
18:50 Foul on Michigan Mendez,Raymundo; free kick awarded to Penn St. Liscum,Ben.
19:10 Throw in by Penn St. [19:10].
20:07 Foul on Penn St. Bell,Freddie; free kick awarded to Michigan Ramos,Joao Paulo.
21:55 Shot by Michigan Mitrovic,Mitar, bottom center of net, save by Evans,Jonathan.
22:36 Throw in by Penn St. [22:36].
23:05 Shot by Penn St. Leavey,Davy, bottom left of net, save by Goldson,Isaiah.
24:35 Shot by Michigan Cassiday,Nicholas, bottom center of net, save by Evans,Jonathan.
25:29 Penn St. substitution: Madore,Ben for Danielson,Van.
25:29 Throw in by Penn St. [25:29].
26:18 Corner kick by Penn St. [26:18].
27:03 Throw in by Penn St. [27:03].
28:37 Foul on Penn St. Leavey,Davy; free kick awarded to Michigan Herrera,Duilio.
29:45 Shot by Michigan O'Toole,Patrick, off target.
30:07 Michigan substitution: Elmquist,Grayson for O'Toole,Patrick.
30:07 Michigan substitution: Nobles,Nick for Herrera,Duilio.
30:12 Goal kick by Penn St. Evans,Jonathan.
30:30 Foul on Penn St. Grabfelder,Caden; free kick awarded to Michigan Fisher,Matthew.
31:16 Throw in by Michigan [31:16].
32:28 Offside against Michigan.
33:20 Throw in by Penn St. [33:20].
33:37 Corner kick by Michigan [33:37].
35:36 Shot by Penn St. Madore,Ben, top center of net, save by Goldson,Isaiah.
36:03 Throw in by Penn St. [36:03].
36:09 Penn St. substitution: Dionne,Christian for Grabfelder,Caden.
36:30 Throw in by Michigan [36:30].
36:49 Throw in by Penn St. [36:49].
37:24 Shot by Penn St. Dionne,Christian, off target.
37:28 Goal kick by Michigan Goldson,Isaiah.
40:10 Handball against Michigan; free kick awarded.
41:39 Throw in by Penn St. [41:39].
41:58 Throw in by Michigan [41:58].
42:24 Throw in by Penn St. [42:24].
42:55 Shot by Penn St. Bell,Freddie, blocked.
42:59 Shot by Penn St. Leavey,Davy, off target.
43:02 Goal kick by Michigan Goldson,Isaiah.
43:46 Throw in by Penn St. [43:46].
44:38 Throw in by Michigan [44:38].
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Michigan at Penn State
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Michigan vs Penn St. (11/7/2025 at University Park, Pa., )

Time Play
45:00 Penn St. substitution: Grabfelder,Caden for Madore,Ben.
45:00 Michigan substitution: Martin,Oliver for Nobles,Nick.
45:00 Michigan substitution: Sasaki,Shuma for Ramirez,Michael.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR Michigan: Goldson,Isaiah

(GK),Fisher,Matthew,Miller,Nolan,Baker,Will,Sasaki,Shuma,Mitrovic,Mitar,Elmquist,Grayson,Cassiday,Nicholas,Martin,Oliver,Ramos,Joao Paulo,Mendez,Raymundo
45:00 FOR Penn St.: Evans,Jonathan

(GK),Henderson,Matthew,Sheridan,Joseph,Daouda,Malick,Dionne,Christian,Bell,Freddie,Grabfelder,Caden,Marshall,Morgan,Eger,Matthew,Leavey,Davy,Liscum,Ben
45:30 Shot by Michigan Sasaki,Shuma, blocked.
45:47 Shot by Michigan Mitrovic,Mitar, blocked.
45:54 Throw in by Michigan [45:54].
47:02 Throw in by Penn St. [47:02].
48:50 Foul on Michigan Mendez,Raymundo; free kick awarded to Penn St. Grabfelder,Caden.
49:22 Foul on Penn St. Dionne,Christian; free kick awarded to Michigan Miller,Nolan.
50:06 Foul on Michigan Baker,Will; free kick awarded to Penn St. Grabfelder,Caden.
50:29 Throw in by Michigan [50:29].
51:02 Throw in by Michigan [51:02].
51:25 Shot by Michigan Sasaki,Shuma, blocked.
51:32 Shot by Michigan Mitrovic,Mitar, bottom center of net, save by Evans,Jonathan.
52:06 Offside against Michigan.
54:51 Shot by Michigan Ramos,Joao Paulo, off target.
54:56 Goal kick by Penn St. Evans,Jonathan.
55:24 Throw in by Penn St. [55:24].
55:44 Foul on Michigan Mitrovic,Mitar; free kick awarded to Penn St. Leavey,Davy.
56:27 Foul on Penn St. Liscum,Ben; free kick awarded to Michigan Elmquist,Grayson.
56:53 Foul on Penn St. Daouda,Malick; free kick awarded to Michigan Ramos,Joao Paulo.
57:36 Shot by Michigan Ramos,Joao Paulo, blocked.
57:55 Throw in by Penn St. [57:55].
58:20 Foul on Penn St. Grabfelder,Caden; free kick awarded to Michigan Fisher,Matthew.
59:40 Shot by Michigan Cassiday,Nicholas, off target.
59:44 Goal kick by Penn St. Evans,Jonathan.
60:34 Michigan substitution: Davis,Dylan for Fisher,Matthew.
60:34 Michigan substitution: Nobles,Nick for Cassiday,Nicholas.
61:21 Goal kick by Michigan Goldson,Isaiah.
62:05 Foul on Michigan Mitrovic,Mitar; free kick awarded to Penn St. Grabfelder,Caden.
62:55 Shot by Penn St. Liscum,Ben, off target.
62:58 Goal kick by Michigan Goldson,Isaiah.
64:44 Foul on Penn St. Eger,Matthew; free kick awarded to Michigan Sasaki,Shuma.
65:06 Foul on Penn St. Grabfelder,Caden; free kick awarded to Michigan Martin,Oliver.
66:45 Foul on Penn St. Bell,Freddie; free kick awarded to Michigan Baker,Will.
67:24 Shot by Penn St. Bell,Freddie, bottom center of net, save by Goldson,Isaiah.
67:40 Michigan substitution: Diebolt,Drew for Martin,Oliver.
67:54 Throw in by Michigan [67:54].
68:39 Throw in by Michigan [68:39].
69:14 Corner kick by Michigan [69:14].
70:02 Yellow card on Michigan Nobles,Nick for Unsporting
70:51 Throw in by Michigan [70:51].
71:21 Foul on Michigan Miller,Nolan; free kick awarded to Penn St. Grabfelder,Caden.
72:14 Throw in by Penn St. [72:14].
72:44 Throw in by Penn St. [72:44].
73:15 Michigan substitution: Herrera,Duilio for Sasaki,Shuma.
73:15 Michigan substitution: Martens,Zach for Ramos,Joao Paulo.
73:45 Foul on Penn St. Grabfelder,Caden; free kick awarded to Michigan Nobles,Nick.
74:34 Shot by Michigan Martens,Zach, blocked.
74:38 Shot by Michigan Nobles,Nick, off target.
74:41 Goal kick by Penn St. Evans,Jonathan.
75:56 Shot by Michigan Nobles,Nick, off target.
76:03 Goal kick by Penn St. Evans,Jonathan.
76:03 Michigan substitution: Pierson,Kyle for Mendez,Raymundo.
77:17 Shot by Penn St. Leavey,Davy, off target.
77:21 Goal kick by Michigan Goldson,Isaiah.
78:05 Shot by Michigan Davis,Dylan, blocked.
78:09 Corner kick by Michigan [78:09].
78:13 Penn St. substitution: Danielson,Van for Dionne,Christian.
78:19 Shot by Michigan Miller,Nolan, off target.
78:23 Goal kick by Penn St. Evans,Jonathan.
79:28 Throw in by Penn St. [79:28].
79:32 Penn St. substitution: Madore,Ben for Leavey,Davy.



Time Play
79:50 Offside against Michigan.
81:05 Corner kick by Michigan [81:05].
82:10 Throw in by Penn St. [82:10].
83:05 Goal kick by Michigan Goldson,Isaiah.
83:53 Michigan substitution: Brame,Kamau for Elmquist,Grayson.
84:51 Throw in by Michigan [84:51].
85:11 Throw in by Penn St. [85:11].
85:57 Throw in by Michigan [85:57].
86:27 Throw in by Penn St. [86:27].
86:48 Foul on Penn St. Grabfelder,Caden; free kick awarded to Michigan Mitrovic,Mitar.
86:53 Yellow card on Penn St. for Dissent
87:16 Throw in by Michigan [87:16].
87:42 Throw in by Penn St. [87:42].
88:28 Foul on Penn St. Marshall,Morgan; free kick awarded to Michigan Diebolt,Drew.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


